



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/28/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-390204

05/28/2025

Project ID: 0921000034

INYO COUNTY AT LONE PINE AT EAST MUIR STREET

Contract Code: F

Location: 09-Iny-395-57.4

Number of Items: 41

Construct minor concrete and install hybrid pedestrian beacon.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 Total Number of Working Days: 40 Overrun/Underrun: -\$81,323.40

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$749,738.50 % Over/Under Est: -10.85%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$668,415.10	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$693,214.20	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS, 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$744,326.00	VC1900003135	GENUINE ENGINEERING, INC. 13306 INDIAN BOW CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 01039391 Phone (951) 674-5000 Fax (951) 674-5020 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$892,029.00	VC1200003869	PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. 5942 ACORN ST. RIVERSIDE CA 92504	CSLB# 00891265 Phone (951) 710-1000 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 05/28/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 09-390204

05/28/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$950,908.00	VC1200005673	A. M. CONCRETE, INC. 13170 TELFAIR AVE SYLMAR CA 91342	CSLB# 00446850 Phone (818) 362-8300 Fax (818) 362-8600	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	1,300.00	52,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	54,400.00	54,400.00
0005	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	2.0	800.00	1,600.00
0006	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	20.0	125.00	2,500.00
0007	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	53.0	75.00	3,975.00
0008	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	925.00	1,850.00
0009	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	200.0	125.00	25,000.00
0010	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,275.00	2,275.00
0011	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,325.00	3,325.00
0012	129105	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2	EA	1.0	1,230.00	1,230.00
0013	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0014	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,150.00	6,150.00
0015	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	275.00	825.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	3,700.00
0017	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	39.0	440.00	17,160.00
0018	260202	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	80.0	532.00	42,560.00
0019	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26.0	1,044.00	27,144.00
0020	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2.4	7,757.00	18,616.80
0021	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	9.0	1,472.00	13,248.00
0022	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	12.0	847.00	10,164.00
0023	710208	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.0	1,068.00	2,136.00
0024	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	11.0	1,746.00	19,206.00
0025	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	45.0	71.00	3,195.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	9.0	1,893.00	17,037.00
0027	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	11.0	3,069.00	33,759.00
0028	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	25.0	830.00	20,750.00
0029	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	239.0	13.00	3,107.00
0030	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	240.0	5.00	1,200.00
0031	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.0	117.00	351.00
0032	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	37.0	19.00	703.00
0033	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1.0	1,552.00	1,552.00
0034	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	6.0	319.00	1,914.00
0035	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1.0	319.00	319.00
0036	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	300.0	6.15	1,845.00
0037	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	930.0	10.46	9,727.80
0038	010015	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	670.0	11.70	7,839.00
0039	013211	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	SQFT	990.0	9.85	9,751.50
0040	847263	6" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	220.0	2.50	550.00
0041	870800	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	229,000.00	229,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$668,415.10

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,620.00	1,620.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	2,160.00	86,400.00	1,675.00	67,000.00	550.00	22,000.00	2,200.00	88,000.00
0003	19,035.00	19,035.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
0004	86,400.00	86,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00
0005	4,320.00	8,640.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	29,607.00	59,214.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0006	108.00	2,160.00	600.00	12,000.00	718.00	14,360.00	160.00	3,200.00
0007	54.00	2,862.00	112.00	5,936.00	104.00	5,512.00	80.00	4,240.00
0008	5,400.00	10,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,152.00	6,304.00	900.00	1,800.00
0009	81.00	16,200.00	75.00	15,000.00	147.00	29,400.00	118.00	23,600.00
0010	5,400.00	5,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,620.00	18,620.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0011	10,800.00	10,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,359.00	10,359.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
0012	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,920.00	10,920.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
0013	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	11,800.00	11,800.00
0014	2,160.00	2,160.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0015	540.00	1,620.00	500.00	1,500.00	378.00	1,134.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0016	1,080.00	1,080.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,089.00	3,089.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0017	378.00	14,742.00	250.00	9,750.00	1,355.00	52,845.00	495.00	19,305.00
0018	270.00	21,600.00	300.00	24,000.00	409.00	32,720.00	495.00	39,600.00
0019	540.00	14,040.00	850.00	22,100.00	2,249.00	58,474.00	895.00	23,270.00
0020	5,400.00	12,960.00	8,000.00	19,200.00	2,940.00	7,056.00	4,500.00	10,800.00
0021	540.00	4,860.00	2,445.00	22,005.00	1,561.00	14,049.00	1,240.00	11,160.00
0022	216.00	2,592.00	850.00	10,200.00	489.00	5,868.00	300.00	3,600.00
0023	6,480.00	12,960.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,212.00	2,424.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0024	2,160.00	23,760.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	977.00	10,747.00	1,745.00	19,195.00
0025	162.00	7,290.00	95.00	4,275.00	81.00	3,645.00	65.00	2,925.00
0026	2,160.00	19,440.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,769.00	15,921.00	1,450.00	13,050.00
0027	2,160.00	23,760.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	340.00	3,740.00	1,600.00	17,600.00
0028	540.00	13,500.00	400.00	10,000.00	646.00	16,150.00	665.00	16,625.00
0029	21.60	5,162.40	25.00	5,975.00	96.00	22,944.00	15.00	3,585.00
0030	5.40	1,296.00	5.50	1,320.00	6.00	1,440.00	4.75	1,140.00
0031	216.00	648.00	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00	500.00	1,500.00
0032	64.80	2,397.60	30.00	1,110.00	80.00	2,960.00	20.50	758.50
0033	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,400.00	3,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	540.00	3,240.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	220.00	1,320.00
0035	324.00	324.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	560.00	560.00
0036	10.80	3,240.00	11.00	3,300.00	12.00	3,600.00	5.80	1,740.00
0037	7.56	7,030.80	7.50	6,975.00	9.00	8,370.00	10.00	9,300.00
0038	5.40	3,618.00	5.50	3,685.00	6.00	4,020.00	11.25	7,537.50
0039	5.40	5,346.00	5.50	5,445.00	6.00	5,940.00	9.50	9,405.00
0040	4.32	950.40	5.00	1,100.00	5.00	1,100.00	3.60	792.00
0041	216,000.00	216,000.00	281,650.00	281,650.00	281,504.00	281,504.00	221,000.00	221,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$693,214.20		\$744,326.00		\$892,029.00		\$950,908.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 4 (65%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	LABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PTN OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC. DIAMOND BAR CA	875627	ITEM 9 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 8 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 31 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 32 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 33 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 35 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 30 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 37 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 38 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 39 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 41 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900003135	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (37.5%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (90.9%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (90.9%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 37 (93.3%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (90.9%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LCP
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAINT CURB
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAINT STRIPE
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE STRIPE - WATER BLASTING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (90.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900003135	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (80%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKIN - WATER BLASTING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	VT ELECTRIC INC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 41 (100%)
	VT ELECTRIC INC ONTARIO CA	763236	PEDESTRAIN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (86.7%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (14.6%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 10 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH, INSTALL & REMOVE CAS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIAL FOR KRAIL SET/PICK UP ONLY
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PEDESTRAIN ACCESS ROUTE

09-390204
09-INY-395-57.4
5/28/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 30 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 36 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 37 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 38 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	PAINT CUB (2 COAT)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	6" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM